Filed Trip 1, 6/28/2022
Bus will pick up attendees at the Quad Way bus stop, which is very close to the entrance for Holloway Commons, UNH, Durham and travel to Urban Forestry Center, 45 Elwyn Rd., Portsmouth, NH.
· A.J. Dupere: Welcome and introduction to the UFC and its history
Stations
· Jeff Garnas, Eric Morrison, and Bob Marra: Beech bark disease & Neonectria target canker on birch.
· Cameron McIntire and Bill Livingston: white foliar diseases, Caliciopsis canker, WPND, drought, low density white pine management, white pine group
· Nick Brazee: Bot canker-Diplodia tip blight of oak or stem decay
· Enrico Bonello, Caleb Kime, and Marc DiGirolomo: sentinel garden pathogens and insects
· Isabel Munck: WPBR, ash/marsh grass rust, cedar/apple rust and any other rust we can find. I have seen several rusts at the UFC on wild plants like blackberry, violets, Canada may flower.

Filed Trip 2, 6/30/2022
On Thursday 6/30 after lunch, there is a field trip to College Woods on UNH campus and, Thompson Mill.
· White pine blister rust (Janine Marr)
· College woods and management of UNH forests & beech leave disease plot (Steve Eisenhaure, Cameron McIntire, Enrico Bonello, & Bob Marra)
· Sawmill & Thompson School (Mike Simmons)-Caliciopsis damage to wood product (Kyle Lombard)
Contacts
Nick Brazee, Extension Plant Pathologist, University of Massachusetts, nbrazee@umass.edu
Enrico Bonello, Professor of Plant Pathology, The Ohio State University, bonello.2@osu.edu
Marc DiGirolomo, Entomologist, USDA Forest Service, marc.f.digirolomo@usda.gov
A.J. Dupere, Urban Forester, NH Dept. of Nat. and Cultural Resources, A.J.Dupere@dncr.nh.gov
Steve Eisenhaure, Land Use Coordinator, UNH, Stephen.Eisenhaure@unh.edu
Caleb Kime, Graduate Student, Caleb Kime, The Ohio State University, kime.33@osu.edu
Jeff Garnas, Professor of Forest Ecosystem Health, UNH, Jeff.Garnas@unh.edu
Bill Livingston, Interim Director Professor of Forest Resources, University of Maine, WilliamL@maine.edu
Kyle Lombard, Coordinator of Forest Health Program, NH DNCR, Kyle.D.Lombard@dncr.nh.gov
Janine Marr, Research Assistant, Antioch University New England, jmarr@antioch.edu
Bob Marra, Scientist, The Connecticut Agricultural Experiment Station, Robert.Marra@ct.gov
Cameron McIntire, Plant Pathologist, USDA Forest Service, Cameron.Mcintire@usda.gov
Eric Morrison, Post-Doctoral Research associate, UNH, Eric.Morrison@unh.edu
Isabel Munck, Plant Pathologist, USDA Forest Service, isabel.munck@usda.gov
Mike Simmons, Lecturer Thompson School, UNH, Michael.Simmons@unh.edu
